accordance with the framework terms, pursuant to the Further Competition Procedure (as
defined and set out in Framework Schedule 5 (Call Off Procedure)) of said framework
("Future Contract"). As of today's date, the Future Contract has an estimated contract
value of fifteen million pounds (£15,000,000) excluding VAT, and the Authority intends for
its initial term to be three (3) years, with a right for the Authority to extend for twelve (12)
months. To conduct the Further Competition Procedure, the Authority must develop its
statement of requirements and, critically, conduct an enabling transition of the service to a